NOTICE OF MUNICIPAL ELECTION TOWN OF WINCHESTER

FOR

TOWN CHAIRPERSON, TOWN SUPERVISORS (SEAT #1, SEAT #2), TOWN TREASURER, AND TOWN CLERK

On

APRIL 1, 2025

STATE OF WISCONSIN County of Winnebago Town of Winchester

SPRING ELECTION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that, at an election to be held in the Town of Winchester, on Tuesday, April 1, 2025, the following offices are to be elected to succeed the present incumbents listed. The term for all offices is for two years beginning on April 15, 2025.

Office:

Town Board Chairperson	Incumbent:	Matthew Olson
Town Board Supervisor Seat #1	Incumbent:	Andy Miller
Town Board Supervisor Seat #2	Incumbent:	David Pavlik
Town Treasurer	Incumbent:	Connie Kreutzberg
Town Clerk	Incumbent:	Holly Stevens

}

}

}

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN, that the first day to circulate nomination papers is December 1, 2024, and the deadline for filing nomination papers is 5:00 p.m. on Tuesday, January 7, 2025. Incumbent Notice of Non-Candidacy must be filed no later than 5:00 p.m. on December 27, 2024. All filings for candidates for Town Chairperson, Town Supervisor #1, Town Supervisor #2, Town Treasurer, and Town Clerk file with the Clerk of the Town of Winchester, 8522 Parkway Lane, Larsen, WI 54947.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN, that if a Primary Election is necessary, the Primary Election will be held on Tuesday, February 18, 2025.

POSTED this 26th day of November 2024. PUBLISHED this 26th day of November 2024.

Holly Stevens, Clerk, Town of Winchester 8522 Parkway Lane, Larsen, WI 54947 (920) 836-2948